FORM PTO-1595 01 P 08-31-	
(Rev. 6-93)	Peterr end Trad
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4794) AU6 2 4 1998 5	1111-416
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ 100810  To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	035
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
MAO-HSIUNG WENG	Name: LU KUANG INCORPORATION
	No. /1 C 1
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes 🔀 No	Houldoo.
	Ching Sha St., Tainan City,
3. Nature of conveyance:	Taiwan, R.O.C.
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
☐ Other	City: Tainan Country: Taiwa
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Q Yes 20 No
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/129,632	B. Patent No.(s)
1,	•
09/129,632	•
Madditional numbers atta  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	ched? Q Yes X No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	ched? ☐ Yes IX No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: MORTON J. ROSENBERG, ESQ.	ched? ☐ Yes IX No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Additional numbers atta  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: MORTON J. ROSENBERG, ESQ.  Internal Address: ROSENBERG, KLEIN &	ched? ☐ Yes IX No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$
Additional numbers atta  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: MORTON J. ROSENBERG, ESQ.  Internal Address: ROSENBERG, KLEIN &	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: MORTON J. ROSENBERG, ESQ.  Internal Address: ROSENBERG, KLEIN & BILKER  Street Address: 3444 ELLICOTT CENTER DRIVE	ched? ☐ Yes IX No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Additional numbers atta  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: MORTON J. ROSENBERG, ESQ.  Internal Address: ROSENBERG, KLEIN & BILKER  Street Address: 3444 ELLICOTT CENTER DRIVE SUITE 105	ched?  Yes X No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Additional numbers atta  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: MORTON J. ROSENBERG, ESQ.  Internal Address: ROSENBERG, KLEIN & BILKER  Street Address: 3444 ELLICOTT CENTER DRIVE SUITE 105  City: ELLICOTT CITY State: ME ZIP: 21043	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Additional numbers atta  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: MORTON J. ROSENBERG, ESQ.  Internal Address: ROSENBERG, KLEIN & BILKER  Street Address: 3444 ELLICOTT CENTER DRIVE SUITE 105  City: ELLICOTT CITY State: ME ZIP: 21043  BISHABAZZ 00000031 09129632  DO NOT USE	ched?  Yes X No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Additional numbers atta  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: MORTON J. ROSENBERG, ESQ.  Internal Address: ROSENBERG, KLEIN & BILKER  Street Address: 3444 ELLICOTT CENTER DRIVE SUITE 105  City: ELLICOTT CITY State: ME ZIP: 21043	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Additional numbers atta  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: MORTON J. ROSENBERG, ESQ.  Internal Address: ROSENBERG, KLEIN & BILKER  Street Address: 3444 ELLICOTT CENTER DRIVE SUITE 105  City: ELLICOTT CITY State: MD ZIP: 21043  10.00 9P  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informations.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Additional numbers atta  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: MORTON J. ROSENBERG, ESQ.  Internal Address: ROSENBERG, KLEIN & BILKER  Street Address: 3444 ELLICOTT CENTER DRIVE SUITE 105  City: ELLICOTT CITY State: ME ZIP: 21043  8 JSHABAZZ 00000031 09129632 DD NOT USE  10.00 0P	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)

Mail documents to be recorded with required coversheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Total number of plages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

PATENT

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I (we), WENG,	Mao-Hsiung
whose post office address(es) appear(s) belo	Assigner Name(s)  ow, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, have invented certain new and useful  AGE WITH SOUND AND AN ILLUMINATION SYSTEM
	Title of Invention  for which an application for United States Letters Patent was
🗷 executed on even date herewit	
	<u> </u>
	98 , Scrial No. 09/129,632;
☐ filed as PCT International App	lication No on, designating
The United States of Ar	·
WHEREAS, LU KUANG IN	CORPORATION
	Assignce Name(s)
whose post office address is No. 41	, Sec. 1, Ching Sha St., Tainan City, Taiwan
hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is des	irous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same in the
United States;	
by these presents do sell, assign and transfe	nable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we), ASSIGNOR, unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention es of America, including any and all Letters Patent granted on any division, me of said application.
prosecution and maintenance of said applic including additional documents that may be further consideration. ASSIGNOR also agree communicate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE'S ASSIGNOR'S possession or control, and to probe required of ASSIGNOR in respect of the	eute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing, ation or any other patent application(s) in the United States for said invention, required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said invention, all without les, without further consideration and at ASSIGNEE's expense, to identify and request documents and information concerning the invention that are within ovide further assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent nent. ASSIGNOR's obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR's sgal representatives.
Letters Patent referred to above to Assignie Assignee's sole use and behoof; and for the	d requests the Commissioner of Patents and TraJemarks to issue any and all EE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives and successors, to the full ent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by been made.
WENG, Mao-Hsiung	July 28, 1998
No. 41, Sec. 1, Ching	Sha St.,
Tainan City	Where Signed
City Taiwan, R.O.C.	Weng Mao Usiumg
State (Zip) or Country	Signature
<u>WTTNESS:</u> (Optional)	WITNESS: (Optional)
Print/Type Name	Print/Type Name
Signature	Signature
	☐ Continued on Next Page
BACON & THOMAS EWROXXX - UTUSAWIT.ASG	-

PATENT REEL: 9401 FRAME: 0595